503633138 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arnold A. Davis	07/02/2012
George Abdel-Sayed	06/28/2012
Kenneth F. Lee	06/27/2012
Gary J. Bonacci	07/02/2012
Matt Helgeson	07/02/2012
Jeffrey P. Metropolis	07/02/2012
Phillip Ostrowski	07/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING SOLOMON CREATIVE ENTERPRISES CORP.	
Street Address:	400 ISLAND AVENUE	
City:	MCKEES ROCKS	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13529565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: S. P. LUDWIG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28912-0025001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann White/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

503633138 PATENT REEL: 037401 FRAME: 0453

Total Attachments: 3

source=28912-0025001Assignment#page1.tif

source=28912-0025001Assignment#page2.tif

source=28912-0025001Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037401 FRAME: 0454

Attorney Docket No.: 28912-0025P01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- I, <u>Arnold A. Davis</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 909 Amberson Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15232, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>George Abdel-Sayed</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4097 Golf Ridge Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>Kenneth F. Lee</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2461 Cove Creek Court, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>Gary J. Bonacci</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 64 South Kings Creek Road, Burgettstown, Pennsylvania 15021, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>Matt Helgeson</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8393 Knollwood Drive, Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>Jeffrey P. Metropolis</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 344 Taylor Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15224, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and
- I, <u>Phillip Ostrowski</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 623 East 14th Avenue, Munhall, Pennsylvania 15512, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

King Solomon Creative Enterprises Corp.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 28912-0025P01

a Corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, located at 400 Island Ave., McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania 15136 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

WIDE SPAN STATIC STRUCTURE

invented by me and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

Assignment Page 2 of 3

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 7/2/2012	anole Davis
The state of the s	ARNOLD A. DAVIS, INVENTOR
DATE: 6/28/2012	GEORGE ABDEL-SAYED, INVENTOR
	GEORGE ABDEL-SA LED, IN VENTOR
DATE: 6127/2012	KENNETH F. LEE, INVENTOR
DATE: 7-2-2012	GARY J. BONACCI, INVENTOR
DATE: 7-2-2015	Mar Mless
DATE:	MATT HELGESON, INVENTOR
DATE: <u>7/2/2012</u>	JEFFREY P. METROPOLIS, INVENTOR
	JEFFREY P. METROPOLIS, INVENTOR
DATE: 7/2/2012	Phillip A. A.
	PHILLIP OSTROWSKI, INVENTOR

30631908.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3